(0) 1 color	
UN 0 8 2005 (E)	
\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	3-2005 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
O(78-No. 06543027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trademark Office
	019 <u>766</u> .
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Laurent Martin John W. Palan	Name:Takeda San Diego, Inc.
John W. Palan	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10410 Science Center Drive
Execution Date(s) 4/20/2005; 4/18/2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 92121
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/015,386	B. Patent No.(s)
11/010,000	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: David J. Weitz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Takeda San Diego, Inc.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10410 Science Center Drive	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Diego	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 92121	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:_(858) 622-8528	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (858) 550-0992	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2256</u>
Email Address: david.weitz@takedasd.com	Authorized User Name David J. Weitz
9. Signature:	
Signature: Signature	
· ·	Total number of pages including cover
David J. Weitz, Reg. No. 38,362 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

06/10/2005 EC00PER 00000205 502256 11015386

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, LAURENT MARTIN, a citizen of Switzerland, and JOHN W. PALAN, a citizen of United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled SYSTEM FOR PERFORMING CRYSTALLIZATION TRIALS for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2004 and assigned U.S. Application Serial No. 11/015,386; and

WHEREAS, TAKEDA SAN DIEGO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its place of business at 10410 Science Center Drive, San Diego, California 92121 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0204 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California, this 20th day of April, 2005.

LAURENT MARTIN

WITNESS my hand at San Diego, California, this 1840 day of April, 2005.

OHN W. PALAN

2

RECORDED: 06/08/2005